2024 Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle

Track

Fonner
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

January

459,530.60

February

644,528.60

472,421.50

March

2,004,953.60

671,737.70

YTD Total

2,649,482.20

1,603,689.80

Lincoln
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

459,530.60

544,467.60

1,116,950.10

27,628.40
602,514.70

2,676,691.30

71,997.70
667,822.30

HRn A &N

4,253,172.00

99,626.10
1,814,804.60

Omaha
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

544,467.60

797,726.20

630,143.10

30,848.30
1,064,672.10

739,820.00

118,233.00
1,160,476.50

Rn A &N

1,914,430.70

149,081.30
3,022,874.80

Columbus
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

797,726.20

139,368.00

1,095,520.40

9,473.70
198,682.30

1,278,709.50

35,690.60
196,975.20

Rn A &N

3,171,956.10

45,164.30
535,025.50

Hastings QHorses

Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

139,368.00

208,156.00

232,665.80

Rn A &N

580,189.80

Atokad
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

1,941,092.40

644,528.60
67,950.40
2,338,290.60

2,004,953.60
225,921.30
2,697,011.70

2,649,482.20
248,707.40
6,976,394.70

1,941,092.40

3,050,769.60

4,927,886.60

HRA A &N

9,919,748.60



Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle 2024 v 2023 Comparison

All Tracks - Month
% Change
2024 v 2023

All Tracks - Year To Date
% change
2024 v 2023

FONNER
Month
Year To Date

LINCOLN
Month
Year To Date

OMAHA
Month
Year To Date

COLUMBUS
Month
Year To Date

ATOKAD
Month
Year To Date

January

-33.58%

-33.58%

-28.37%
-28.37%

-32.84%
-32.84%

-37.01%
-37.01%

-31.59%
-31.59%

February

-20.79%

-26.31%

-30.66%
-30.01%

-18.30%
-25.75%

-13.86%
-25.41%

5.45%
-13.36%

March

-2.54%

-16.15%

7.56%
-10.29%

-22.31%
-24.46%

-6.59%
-18.82%

-5.52%
-10.38%

-100.00%

-43.29%

-100.00%
-41.85%

-100.00%
-49.46%

-100.00%
-41.89%

-100.00%
-37.69%

-100.00%

-55.89%

-100.00%
-51.75%

-100.00%
-62.55%

-100.00%
-56.70%

-100.00%
-563.19%

-100.00%

-61.26%

-100.00%
-54.54%

-100.00%
-68.70%

-100.00%
-63.37%

-100.00%
-60.71%

July

-100.00%

-65.83%

-100.00%
-56.96%

-100.00%
-713.79%

-100.00%
-68.78%

-100.00%
-65.60%

Auqust

-100.00%

-69.18%

-100.00%
-58.83%

-100.00%
-717.53%

-100.00%
-72.26%

-100.00%
-69.46%

September  October November December
-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%
-71.53% -73.73% -75.56% -77.20%
-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%
-60.38% -62.03% -63.83% -65.15%
-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%
-79.72% -81.55% -83.09% -84.86%
-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%
-74.70% -76.79% -78.59% -79.88%
-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%
-72.77% -77.03% -78.49% -79.94%



2023 Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle

Track

Fonner
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Lincoln
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Omaha
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Columbus
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total

Total

Total

Total

Hastings QHorses

Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Atokad
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total

Total

Total

January February March April May June July Auqust September  October November December YTD Total
$0 $956,589 $1,674,546 $1,818,584 $601,906 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,051,626
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,318 $17,732 $0 $0 $19,049
$641,578 $654,275 $814,085 $754,746 $898,349 $540,519 $527,418 $447,812 $403,225 $447,854 $557,646 $446,137 $7,133,643
$641,578 $1,610,864 $2,488,631 $2,573,330  $1,500,255 $540,519 $527,418 $447,812 $404,542 $465,585 $557,646 $446,137 $12,204,318
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $282 $0 $0 $282
$0 $29,426 $64,796 $89,464 $36,528 $0 $0 $0 $1,154 $17,705 $0 $0 $239,072
$810,670 $741,824 $887,528 $1,164,021 $1,287,393 $1,005,679 $1,185,952 $1,216,601 $921,215 $913,835 $946,199 $1,322,084 $12,403,000
$810,670 $771,250 $952,324 $1,253,485  $1,323,921 $1,005,679 $1,185,952 $1,216,601 $922,368 $931,822 $946,199 $1,322,084 $12,642,355
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75 $0 $0 $75
$0 $52,504 $92,384 $108,028 $56,036 $0 $0 $0 $4,267 $45,836 $0 $0 $359,054
$1,266,513 $1,219,256 $1,276,484 $1,443,015 $1,810,936 $1,334,154 $1,500,416 $1,274,227 $1,096,903 $1,084,933 $1,149,005 $951,759 $15,407,600
$1,266,513 $1,271,760 $1,368,868 $1,551,043  $1,866,972 $1,334,154 $1,500,416 $1,274,227 $1,101,170 $1,130,843 $1,149,005 $951,759 $15,766,730
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,783 $193,462 $0 $0 $215,245
$0 $12,550 $25,888 $33,295 $14,022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,755
$203,727 $184,849 $220,370 $250,465 $294,396 $237,232 $209,913 $212,972 $209,390 $201,212 $171,578 $194,511 $2,590,615
$203,727 $197,399 $246,258 $283,759 $308,417 $237,232 $209,913 $212,972 $231,173 $394,674 $171,578 $194,511 $2,891,615
$99 $99
$0
$0

$99 $99
$14,992 $14,992

$0

$0
$0 $14,992
$0 $956,589 $1,674,546 $1,818,683 $601,906 $0 $0 $0 $21,783 $193,819 $0 $0 $5,282,319
$0 $94,480 $183,068 $230,787 $106,585 $0 $0 $0 $6,738 $81,272 $0 $0 $617,176
$2,922,487 $2,800,205 $3,198,467 $3,612,247  $4,291,073 $3,117,584 $3,423,700 $3,151,611 $2,630,733 $2,647,833 $2,824,428 $2,914,491 $37,534,859
$2,922,487 $3,851,273 $5,056,082 $5,661,717  $4,999,565 $3,117,584 $3,423,700 $3,151,611 $2,659,254 $2,922,925 $2,824,428 $2,914,491 $43,520,108



