2024 Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle

<u>Track</u>		<u>January</u>	<u>February</u>	<u>March</u>	<u>April</u>	<u>May</u>	<u>June</u>	July	<u>August</u>	September	<u>October</u>	November	<u>December</u>	YTD Total
<u>Fonner</u>														
Live Meet		-	644,528.60	2,004,953.60	-	_	_	_	-	-	_	-	-	\$ 2,649,482.20
Intrastate		-	, <u>-</u>	, , , -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ -
Interstate		459,530.60	472,421.50	671,737.70	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,603,689.80
	Total	459,530.60	1,116,950.10	2,676,691.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 4,253,172.00
<u>Lincoln</u>														
Live Meet		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	\$ -
Intrastate		-	27,628.40	71,997.70	-	-	-	_	_	-	_	_	-	\$ 99,626.10
Interstate		544,467.60	602,514.70	667,822.30	-	-	-	_	_	-	_	_	-	\$ 1,814,804.60
	Total	544,467.60	630,143.10	739,820.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,914,430.70
Omaha														
Live Meet		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	\$ -
Intrastate		_	30,848.30	118,233.00	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	\$ 149,081.30
Interstate		797,726.20	1,064,672.10	1,160,476.50	-	-	-	_	_	-	_	_	-	\$ 3,022,874.80
	Total	797,726.20	1,095,520.40	1,278,709.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 3,171,956.10
<u>Columbus</u>														
Live Meet		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	\$ -
Intrastate		_	9,473.70	35,690.60	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	\$ 45,164.30
Interstate		139,368.00	198,682.30	196,975.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	-	\$ 535,025.50
	Total	139,368.00	208,156.00	232,665.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 580,189.80
Hastings QHorse	s													
Live Meet	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ -
Intrastate		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Interstate		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ -
<u>Atokad</u>														
Live Meet		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	_	\$ -
Intrastate		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Interstate		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ -
<u>Total</u>														
Live Meet		-	644,528.60	2,004,953.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 2,649,482.20
Intrastate		-	67,950.40	225,921.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 248,707.40
Interstate		1,941,092.40	2,338,290.60	2,697,011.70									<u> </u>	\$ 6,976,394.70
	Total	1,941,092.40	3,050,769.60	4,927,886.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 9,919,748.60

Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle 2024 v 2023 Comparison

	<u>January</u>	<u>February</u>	<u>March</u>	<u>April</u>	<u>May</u>	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	<u>August</u>	September	<u>October</u>	November	December
All Tracks - Month % Change 2024 v 2023	-33.58%	-20.79%	-2.54%	-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%
All Tracks - Year To Date % change 2024 v 2023	-33.58%	-26.31%	-16.15%	-43.29%	-55.89%	-61.26%	-65.83%	-69.18%	-71.53%	-73.73%	-75.56%	-77.20%
FONNER												
Month Year To Date	-28.37% -28.37%	-30.66% -30.01%	7.56% -10.29%	-100.00% -41.85%	-100.00% -51.75%	-100.00% -54.54%	-100.00% -56.96%	-100.00% -58.83%	-100.00% -60.38%	-100.00% -62.03%	-100.00% -63.83%	-100.00% -65.15%
LINCOLN												
Month Year To Date	-32.84% -32.84%	-18.30% -25.75%	-22.31% -24.46%	-100.00% -49.46%	-100.00% -62.55%	-100.00% -68.70%	-100.00% -73.79%	-100.00% -77.53%	-100.00% -79.72%	-100.00% -81.55%	-100.00% -83.09%	-100.00% -84.86%
OMAHA												
Month Year To Date	-37.01% -37.01%	-13.86% -25.41%	-6.59% -18.82%	-100.00% -41.89%	-100.00% -56.70%	-100.00% -63.37%	-100.00% -68.78%	-100.00% -72.26%	-100.00% -74.70%	-100.00% -76.79%	-100.00% -78.59%	-100.00% -79.88%
COLUMBUS												
Month Year To Date	-31.59% -31.59%	5.45% -13.36%	-5.52% -10.38%	-100.00% -37.69%	-100.00% -53.19%	-100.00% -60.71%	-100.00% -65.60%	-100.00% -69.46%	-100.00% -72.77%	-100.00% -77.03%	-100.00% -78.49%	-100.00% -79.94%
ATOKAD Month Year To Date												

2023 Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle

<u>Track</u>	January	<u>February</u>	<u>March</u>	<u>April</u>	<u>May</u>	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	<u>August</u>	<u>September</u>	<u>October</u>	November	<u>December</u>	YTD Total
<u>Fonner</u>													
Live Meet Intrastate	\$0 \$0	\$956,589 \$0	\$1,674,546 \$0	\$1,818,584 \$0	\$601,906 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$1,318	\$0 \$17,732	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$5,051,626 \$19,049
Interstate	\$641,578	\$654,275	\$814,085	\$754,746	\$898,349	\$540,519	\$527,418	\$447,812	\$403,225	\$447,854	\$557,646	\$446,137	\$7,133,643
Total	\$641,578	\$1,610,864	\$2,488,631	\$2,573,330	\$1,500,255	\$540,519	\$527,418	\$447,812	\$404,542	\$465,585	\$557,646	\$446,137	\$12,204,318
Lincoln													
Live Meet	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$282	\$0	\$0	\$282
Intrastate	\$0	\$29,426	\$64,796	\$89,464	\$36,528	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,154	\$17,705	\$0	\$0	\$239,072
Interstate	\$810,670	\$741,824 \$774,050	\$887,528	\$1,164,021	\$1,287,393	\$1,005,679	\$1,185,952	\$1,216,601	\$921,215	\$913,835	\$946,199	\$1,322,084	\$12,403,000 \$40,040,055
Total	\$810,670	\$771,250	\$952,324	\$1,253,485	\$1,323,921	\$1,005,679	\$1,185,952	\$1,216,601	\$922,368	\$931,822	\$946,199	\$1,322,084	\$12,642,355
<u>Omaha</u>													
Live Meet	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$75	\$0	\$0	\$75
Intrastate Interstate	\$0 \$1,266,513	\$52,504 \$1,219,256	\$92,384 \$1,276,484	\$108,028 \$1,443,015	\$56,036 \$1,810,936	\$0 \$1,334,154	\$0 \$1,500,416	\$0 \$1,274,227	\$4,267 \$1,096,903	\$45,836 \$1,084,933	\$0 \$1,149,005	\$0 \$951,759	\$359,054 \$15,407,600
Total	\$1,266,513	\$1,271,760	\$1,368,868	\$1,551,043	\$1,866,972	\$1,334,154	\$1,500,416	\$1,274,227	\$1,101,170	\$1,130,843	\$1,149,005	\$951,759	\$15,766,730
	, , ,			. , ,	. , ,	, , ,	. , ,	, , ,	, , ,		, , ,	, ,	, , ,
<u>Columbus</u> Live Meet	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$21,783	\$193,462	\$0	\$0	\$215,245
Intrastate	\$0 \$0	\$12,550	\$25,888	\$33,295	\$14,022	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$21,763	\$193,402	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$85,755
Interstate	\$203,727	\$184,849	\$220,370	\$250,465	\$294,396	\$237,232	\$209,913	\$212,972	\$209,390	\$201,212	\$171,578	\$194,511	\$2,590,61 <u>5</u>
Total	\$203,727	\$197,399	\$246,258	\$283,759	\$308,417	\$237,232	\$209,913	\$212,972	\$231,173	\$394,674	\$171,578	\$194,511	\$2,891,615
Hastings QHorses													
Live Meet				\$99									\$99
Intrastate				\$0									
Interstate				\$0 \$00									\$99
Total				\$99									\$99
<u>Atokad</u>													
Live Meet						\$14,992							\$14,992
Intrastate Interstate						\$0 \$0							
Total						\$0 \$0							\$14,992
<u>Total</u> Live Meet	\$0	\$956,589	\$1,674,546	\$1,818,683	\$601,906	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$21,783	\$193,819	\$0	\$0	\$5,282,319
Intrastate	\$0 \$0	\$94,480	\$183,068	\$230,787	\$106,585	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$6,738	\$81,272	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$617,176
Interstate	\$2,922,487	\$2,800,205	\$3,198,467	\$3,612,247	\$4,291,073	\$3,117,584	\$3,423,700	<u>\$3,151,611</u>	\$2,630,733	\$2,647,833	\$2,824,428	\$2,914,491	<u>\$37,534,859</u>
Total	\$2,922,487	\$3,851,273	\$5,056,082	\$5,661,717	\$4,999,565	\$3,117,584	\$3,423,700	\$3,151,611	\$2,659,254	\$2,922,925	\$2,824,428	\$2,914,491	\$43,520,108